



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 816/2025 & I.A. 19396-19400/2025**

UPASANA VOHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Wadhwa, Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Mr. Rohit Taneja, Ms. Muskan Gupta, Mr. Ruchi Gupta, Mr. Abhishek Wadhwa, Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ms. Srishti Raichandani and Mr. Shorya Goel, Advs.

versus

BEE VITIGO & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. At request of the learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on **11.08.2025**.
2. In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to serve a copy of the paper book on Mr. Varun Pathak, Advocate representing the defendant no. 7 in other suit proceedings.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/msh