



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 816/2025**
UPASANA VOHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Yadav and
Mr. Rohit Taneja, Advocates

versus

BEE VITIGO & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Karunakaran and
Mr. Debdivya Saha, Advocates
for D-7.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

I.A. No. 19398/2025 (Seeking disclosure, preservation, and recovery of revenue generated through unauthorised use of plaintiff's original content).

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 has provided the BSI details as also the IP addresses in respect of defendant nos. 1 to 6, in compliance of the Hon'ble Court's directions. Affidavit filed by defendant no. 7 in this regard is also on record.

2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that reply to the present IA is in the process of being filed as per rules. Put up again.

CS(COMM) 816/2025 & I.A. No. 19396/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC)

3. Pursuant to the information having been supplied by defendant no. 7, of defendant nos. 1 to 6, plaintiff has filed an amended memo which is on record. On filing of PF within a



week, summons be issued to defendant nos. 1 to 6 through all permissible modes.

4. Defendant nos. 8 and 9 are performa parties and no summon has been issued to them as yet.

5. Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sk