



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 816/2025**
UPASANA VOHRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shorya Goel, Mr. Rohit
Taneja, Advocates

Versus

BEE VITIGO & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Dipansh Mishra, Ms. Nidhi
Ahlawat, Advocates for D-2

Mr. Yash Karunakaran,
Mr. Debditya Saha (VC),
Advocates for D-7

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, CGSC,
Ms. Akshita Nigam, Advocate
for D-8 & 9

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

I.A. No. 19398/2025 (Seeking disclosure, preservation, and recovery of revenue generated through unauthorised use of plaintiff's original content).

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 seeks some more time to file a reply. Defendant no. 7 is granted four weeks to file its reply. Put up again for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 816/2025 &
I.A. No. 19396/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC).

2. Defendant nos. 8 and 9 are performa defendants and no



summons have been issued to her as yet.

3. Written statement and reply to I.A. No. 19396/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 7 is on record.

4. On necessary details having been provided of defendant nos. 1 to 6 by defendant no. 7, plaintiff has taken steps to serve defendant nos. 1 to 6. As per the affidavit of service, defendant nos. 2 to 6 have been served through email on 06.01.2026. However, defendant no. 1 could not be served as email sent to it has reportedly bounced. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 7 be directed to supply the fresh / alternate / additional email of defendant no.1, in response to which ld. counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that no other email of defendant no. 1 is available with defendant no. 7. In view of this, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps to serve defendant no. 1.

5. Defendant no. 10 is a John Doe.

6. IA No. 32962/2025 stands disposed off on 24.12.2025, Registry is directed not to list this IA again.

7. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 21.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 21.01.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/sk