



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 816/2025 & I.As. 19396/2025, 19397/2025, 19398/2025
UPASANA VOHRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Taneja, Mr. Saurabh Yadav
and Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates.

versus

BEE VITIGO & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Dipansh Mishra, Ms. Nidhi
Ahlawat and Mr. Yash Tewari, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Yash Karvnakaran and Mr.
Debditya Saha, Advocates for D-7.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, CGSC with Ms. Akshita
Nigam, Advocate for D-8 and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Compliance affidavit filed by Defendant No. 2 pursuant to order dated 11.08.2025 is on record.
2. Let another copy of affidavit be furnished to counsel for the Plaintiff during the course of the day. Response to the compliance affidavit, if any, be filed by the Plaintiff before the next date of hearing.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 11.02.2026.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

S.Sharma