



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 816/2025**

UPASANA VOHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Taneja, Mr. Saurabh Yadav (VC),
Advocates

Versus

BEE VITIGO & ORS.

...Defendant

Through: Mr. Dipansh Mishra, Ms. Nidhi Ahlawat,
Advocates for D-2

Mr. Yash Karunakaran, Mr. Debiditya Saha
(VC), Advocates for D-7

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, CGSC, Ms. Gayatri
Gokula Krishnan, Advocate for D-8 & 9

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

I.A. No. 19398/2025 (Seeking disclosure, preservation, and recovery of revenue generated through unauthorised use of plaintiff's original content).

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that he has filed reply and it should come on record through the Registry in the due course. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received copy of the reply of defendant no. 7. Rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply of defendant no. 7, as per rules.



CS(COMM) 816/2025 &

I.A. No. 19396/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC).

2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received copy of compliance affidavit filed by D-2 and he wish to file response to the compliance affidavit. Ld. Counsel is directed to file reply within 3 weeks.

There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 3 to 6.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 27.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/sk